General information
Description Int.Step 12-72VDC, CANopen, No Enc, 4xM12. 2x5pF:CANopen 17pF:8xDIO/AI
+RS422+RS485, High Resolution: 409.600 step/rev. ±0.01 RPM,  Programmable (incl.
current, position & velocity), No encoder, Ø9.53x30.5 mm D-shape Shaft:  IP42Motor:
IP42, 86.4x95 mm Holding Torque: 3 NmMax. 190.49 WRadial Connector12-72 VDC
Manufacture JVL Motor type Integrated Stepper -
Rotating
Motor resolution 409600 Encoder type N0: No encoder

CANopen Connector 3 RS485 No
Connector 4 RS485 Yes
Motor connectors
e-PLC Files Ethernet, PLC demo files
LD0127_01GB_MIS340C12P6N085_2026_January_15_184128v2Page 10/13
MIS340C12P6N085 Int.Step 12-72VDC, CANopen, No Enc
JVL A/S | Bregnerødvej 127 | DK-3460 Birkerød | Denmark | Tel.(+45) 4582 4440 | www.jvl.dk | sales@jvl.dk
DIGITAL DATASHEET
Cable information
Item number Mount on Cable con 1 +Con 1 angle Cable application Wires no totally Cable length [m]
Item description Cable con 2 +Con 2 angle Cable flexibilty Wire [mm2] Connector 1 LED
WI1000-M12F5T02N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 180° Straight Power/Motor/com 5 2
M12 Shl Cable 2m 5 pin Fem 0°, Power Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1000-M12F5T05N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 180° Straight Power/Motor/com 5 5
M12 Shl Cable 5m 5 pin Fem 0°, Power Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1000-M12F5T1.2N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 180° Straight Power/Motor/com 5 1.2
M12 Shl Cable 1.2m 5 pin Fem 0°, Power Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1000-M12F5T10N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 180° Straight Power/Motor/com 5 10
M12 Shl Cable 10m 5 pin Fem 0°, Power Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1000-M12F5T10R Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 180° Straight Power/Motor/com 5 10
M12 Shl Cable 10m 5 pin Fem 0°, Power, High-flex Open Ended - n/a Cable Chains - 2D 0.34 No
WI1000-M12F5T20N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 180° Straight Power/Motor/com 5 20
M12 Shl Cable 20m 5 pin Fem 0°, Power Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1000-M12F5TLT0185 Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 180° Straight Power/Motor/com 5 3
M12 shl Cable 3m 5 pin female 0°,PW SPEC  - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1000-M12F5TM5T1.5N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 180° Straight Power/Motor/com 1.5
M12 A Code Shl Cable 1.5m 5 pin Female/Male 0° Pow  - n/a No
WI1000-M12F5V05N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled Power/Motor/com 5 5
M12 Shl Cable 5m 5 pin Fem 90°, Power Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1000-M12F5V05R Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled Power/Motor/com 5
M12 Shl Cable 5m 5 pin Fem 90°, Power, 3D  - n/a No
WI1000-M12F5V10N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled Power/Motor/com 5 10
M12 Shl Cable 10 m 5 pin Fem 90°, Power Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1000-M12F5V20N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled Power/Motor/com 5 20
M12 Shl Cable 20m 5 pin Fem 90°, Power Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1000-M12F5W05N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled Power/Motor/com 5 5
M12 Shl Cable 5m LED 5p Fem 90°, Power <50V Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 LED
WI1000-M12F5W10N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled Power/Motor/com 5 10
M12 Shl Cable 10m LED 5 p Fem 90°, Power <50V Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 LED
WI1000-M12F5W15N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled Power/Motor/com 5 15
M12 Shl Cable 15m LED 5 p Fem 90°, Power <50V Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 LED
WI1000-M12F5W20N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled Power/Motor/com 5 20
M12 Shl Cable 20m LED 5 p Fem 90°, Power <50V Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 LED
WI1000-M12F5WF5W20N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled Power/Motor/com 5 20
M12 shl cab 20m LED 5 pin female 90',Pow <50V M12 5-pin female A-coded - n/a Standard 0.32 LED
WI1005-M12F5TF5T03P Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 180° Straight Communication 3
M12 Cab 3m, 5p Fem - 5p Fem twistedPair M12 5-pin female A-coded - n/a 0.32 No
WI1005-M12F5TM5T2.0N Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 180° Straight Communication 2
M12 cable 2m, 5 pin female - 5pin male M12 5-pin male A-coded - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1008-M12F5AG1 Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled CANopen/DeviceNet 20
M12 Con 5p Fem 90° Spring Ø4-8mm cable Open Ended - n/a No
WI1008-M12F5SS1 Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet n/a Connector
M12 Con 5p Fem 0° Solder assembly  - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1008-M12F5TG1 Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet n/a Connector
M12 Con 5p Fem 0° Spring Shield+B222  - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1008-M12F5VG1 Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled CANopen/DeviceNet n/a Connector
M12 Con 5p Fem 90° Spring Shield  - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1025-M12F5AF5AM5A Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled 5
M12 T-Con 2x Fem 5 p + 1x Male 5 p M12 5-pin female A-coded - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1025-M12F5AM5A Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled 5
M12 Cabinet Feed-through F5p-M5p M12 5-pin male A-coded - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1025-M12F5AM5AF5A Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled 5
M12 T-Con Fem 5p+ Male 5p + Fem 5p NoSh M12 5-pin male A-coded - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1025-M12F5VM5VF5V Connector 1 M12 5-pin female A-coded - 90° Angled 5
M12 Shl Y-Con 1xMale 5p + 2x Fem 5p CAN M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 No
WI1006-M12M5S05R Connector 2 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 5
LD0127_01GB_MIS340C12P6N085_2026_January_15_184128v2Page 11/13
MIS340C12P6N085 Int.Step 12-72VDC, CANopen, No Enc
JVL A/S | Bregnerødvej 127 | DK-3460 Birkerød | Denmark | Tel.(+45) 4582 4440 | www.jvl.dk | sales@jvl.dk
DIGITAL DATASHEET
Cable information
Item number Mount on Cable con 1 +Con 1 angle Cable application Wires no totally Cable length [m]
Item description Cable con 2 +Con 2 angle Cable flexibilty Wire [mm2] Connector 1 LED
M12   5m 5p Male 0° CAN Twisted pair Open Ended - n/a Robotic - 3D 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5S05T Connector 2 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 5
M12   5m 5p Male 0° CAN Twisted pair Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5S15R Connector 2 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 15
M12 15m 5p Male 0° CAN Twisted pair Open Ended - n/a Robotic - 3D 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5T05N Connector 2 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet
M12 5m 5p Male 0° CAN/DeviceNet  - n/a No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T.3N Connector 2 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 0.3
M12 0.3m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T01N Connector 2 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 1
M12  1m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T02N Connector 2 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 2
M12  2m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T03N Connector 2 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 3
M12  3m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T05N Connector 2 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 5
M12  5m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T1.7N Connector 2 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 1.7
M12 1.7m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T20N Connector 2 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 20
M12 20m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5S05R Connector 3 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 5
M12   5m 5p Male 0° CAN Twisted pair Open Ended - n/a Robotic - 3D 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5S05T Connector 3 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 5
M12   5m 5p Male 0° CAN Twisted pair Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5S15R Connector 3 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 15
M12 15m 5p Male 0° CAN Twisted pair Open Ended - n/a Robotic - 3D 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5T05N Connector 3 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet
M12 5m 5p Male 0° CAN/DeviceNet  - n/a No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T.3N Connector 3 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 0.3
M12 0.3m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T01N Connector 3 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 1
M12  1m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T02N Connector 3 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 2
M12  2m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T03N Connector 3 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 3
M12  3m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T05N Connector 3 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 5
M12  5m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T1.7N Connector 3 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 1.7
M12 1.7m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1006-M12M5TM5T20N Connector 3 M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet 4 20
M12 20m 5p Male/Male 0° CAN Twisted pair M12 5-pin male A-coded CAN - n/a Standard 0.32 + 0.2 No
WI1005-M12M17SAA01 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Communication n/a Connector
M12 17-pin male Axis 1 Without wire n/a - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1005-M12M17SAA01W Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Communication n/a Connector
M12 17-pin male Axis 1, with wire 1,2m n/a - n/a n/a No
WI1005-M12M17SAA02 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Communication n/a Connector
M12 17-pin male Axis 2 Without wire n/a - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1005-M12M17SAA03 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Communication n/a Connector
M12 17-pin male Axis 3 Without wire n/a - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1005-M12M17SAA04 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Communication n/a Connector
M12 17-pin male Axis 4 Without wire n/a - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1005-M12M17SAA05 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Communication n/a Connector
M12 17-pin male Axis 5 Without wire n/a - n/a n/a n/a No
LD0127_01GB_MIS340C12P6N085_2026_January_15_184128v2Page 12/13
MIS340C12P6N085 Int.Step 12-72VDC, CANopen, No Enc
JVL A/S | Bregnerødvej 127 | DK-3460 Birkerød | Denmark | Tel.(+45) 4582 4440 | www.jvl.dk | sales@jvl.dk
DIGITAL DATASHEET
Cable information
Item number Mount on Cable con 1 +Con 1 angle Cable application Wires no totally Cable length [m]
Item description Cable con 2 +Con 2 angle Cable flexibilty Wire [mm2] Connector 1 LED
WI1005-M12M17SAA06 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Communication n/a Connector
M12 17-pin male Axis 6 Without wire n/a - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1005-M12M17SAA06W Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Communication n/a Connector
M12 17-pin male Axis 6 with wire 1,2m n/a - n/a n/a No
WI1005-M12M17SAA07 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Communication n/a Connector
M12 17-pin male Axis 7 Without wire n/a - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1005-M12M17SAA08 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Communication n/a Connector
M12 17-pin male Axis 8 Without wire n/a - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1005-M12M17SAA09 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Communication n/a Connector
M12 17-pin male Axis 9 Without wire n/a - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1005-M12M17SAA10 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Communication n/a Connector
M12 17-pin male Axis 10 Without wire n/a - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1008-M12M17SR1 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight CANopen/DeviceNet n/a Connector
M12 Con 17p Male 0° Metal housing 5.4-8.2mm cable  - n/a n/a n/a No
WI1009-M12M17T01N Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Basic I/O, Com 17 1
M12 Shl Cable  1m 17p Mal 0° MISxx,Ex41 twisted Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.061 No
WI1009-M12M17T05N Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Basic I/O, Com 17 5
M12 Shl Cable  5m 17p Mal 0° MISxx,Ex41 twisted Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.061 No
WI1009-M12M17T10R Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Basic I/O, Com 17 5
M12 Shl Cable 10m 17p Mal 0° MISxx,Ex41 twisted Open Ended - n/a Robotic - 3D 0.061 No
WI1009-M12M17T20N Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Basic I/O, Com 17 20
M12 Shl Cable 20m 17p Mal 0° MISxx,Ex41 twisted Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.061 No
WI1009-M12M17TF17T.5 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Basic I/O, Com 17 0.5
M12 Shl Cable.5m Male17p0°-Female 17p0° twist pair M12 17-pin female A-coded - n/a Standard 0.061 No
WI1009-M12M17TF17T01 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Basic I/O, Com 17 1
M12 Shl Cable 1m Male17p0°-Female 17p0° twist pair M12 17-pin female A-coded - n/a Standard 0.061 No
WI1009-M12M17TF17T02 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Basic I/O, Com 17 2
M12 Shl Cable 2m Male17p0°-Female 17p0° twist pair M12 17-pin female A-coded - n/a Standard 0.061 No
WI1009-M12M17TF17T04 Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight Basic I/O, Com 17 4
M12 Shl Cable 4m Male17p0°-Female 17p0° twist pair M12 17-pin female A-coded - n/a Standard 0.061 No
WI1009-M12M17V05N Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 90° Angled Basic I/O, Com 17 5
M12 Shl Cable  5m 17p Mal 90° MISxx,Ex41 twisted Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.061 No
WI1009-M12M17V05R Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 90° Angled Basic I/O, Com 5
M12 Shl Cable 5m 17p Mal 90° MISxx,Ex41 twisted  - n/a Robotic - 3D No
WI1009-M12M17V10N Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 90° Angled Basic I/O, Com 17 10
M12 Shl Cable  10m 17p Mal 90° MISxx,Ex41 twisted Open Ended - n/a Standard 0.061 No
WI1013-M12M17TF4T.4N Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight 4 0.45
M12 17pM, 0.45m M8-4pF Shl for MAB MIS M08 4-pin female - n/a Standard 0.13 No
WI1013-M12M17TF4TXAA Connector 4 M12 17-pin male A-coded - 180° Straight 0.45/2
M12 17pM, 0.45m M8-4pF Shl for MAB + 2m cable MIS M08 4-pin female - n/a Standard No
RS485-M12-1-5-17 Connector 4 RS485  -
RS485 M12-17pin DSub, 5m v1.1  -
LD0127_01GB_MIS340C12P6N085_2026_January_15_184128v2Page 13/13